
Date Awarded Type of Contract Awarded Short description
Estimated/actual Value of Contract 

Awarded (ex Vat 
unless stated)

Tenderer Name Tenderer Address

10/10/2023 Works West Clare MD Bridge Remediation Works €50,557.50 Paul Mulcair Ltd Ballyengland, Askeaton, Co.Limerick. V94VX98
17/10/2023 Works Ballycloghessy Bridge Replacement €192,000.00 TRIUR Construction Limited 13 Society St, Townparks, Ballinasloe, Co. Galway, H53 N9X3

18/10/2023 Works Related Services
Tender for the provision of Consultancy Services for the Proposed Housing Development 
at Back Road, Kilrush, Co. Clare

€140,000.00 Hassett Leyden and Associates Roslevan Retail Centre, Rosslevan, Ennis, Co. Clare, V95 YN93

18/10/2023 Works Related Services
Tender for the provision of Consultancy Services for the Proposed Housing Development 
at Back Road, Kilrush, Co. Clare

€29,675.00 Moloney Fox Consulting 46 O'Connell St. Limerick

18/10/2023 Works Related Services
Tender for the provision of Consultancy Services for the Proposed Housing Development 
at Back Road, Kilrush, Co. Clare

€44,375.00 P.Coleman and Associates 5 Bank Pl, Lifford, Ennis, Co. Clare, V95 HW27

18/10/2023 Works Related Services
Tender for the provision of Consultancy Services for the Proposed Housing Development 
at Back Road, Kilrush, Co. Clare

€32,500.00 Tom McNamara and Partners 57 Parnell St, Clonroad Beg, Ennis, Co. Clare, V95 Y579

19/10/2023 Works 
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  45 Cronan Park, 
Shannon, Co. Clare

€85,985.00 Doolaghty Construction Ltd.  Barefield, Ennis, Co. Clare

31/10/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House: 17 Burton Street,  
Kilrush, Co. Clare

€40,938.00 EMF Carpentry Ltd. 20 Vandeleur St., Kilrush, Co. Clare

06/11/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  22 Chapel Drive, 
Kilrush, Co. Clare

€40,724.00 EMF Carpentry Ltd. 21 Vandeleur St., Kilrush, Co. Clare

06/11/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  11 Parnell Court, 
Ennis, Co. Clare

€27,092.44
Martin Murphy Building & Civil Contractors 
Ltd., 

Ledcarrow North, O'Callaghans Mills, Co. Clare

06/11/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  25 Pella Road, Kilrush, 
Co. Clare

€78,180.00 Damien Honan Plant & Construction Ltd., Baunmore, Moyasta, Co. Clare

06/11/2023 Works Vandeleur Cafe Fit Out and Building Works €899,804.35 Martins Construction Ltd Martins Construction Ltd, Ballycarroll, Barefield, Ennis, Co Clare.
10/11/2023 Works Active Travel Project: Safe Routes To School at Clonmoney National School €129,889.00 ML. and S Boland Civil Engineering Ltd. Tullig, Cross, Kilrush, Co. Clare

13/11/2023 Services 
Clare Co Co Single Party Framework for Social Inclusion and Related Services with an 
initial Call-Off Contract relating to the Social Inclusion and Community Activation 
Programme (SICAP) 2024 to 2028

€8,630,221.00 CLDC Unit 1, Westgate Business Park, Kilrush Road, Ennis, Co. Clare V95 PXY3.

15/11/2023 Works Related Services Active Travel: Tulla Road Cycle Scheme: Quantity Surveying Services €42,000.00 Molloy QS 17 Cecil St, Prior's-Land, Limerick, V94 Y5CP

20/11/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  48 John Paul Avenue, 
Cloughleigh, Ennis, Co. Clare

€88,910.00 Alan Cummins Ltd., Rinnerinagh, Fountain, Ennis, Co. Clare

23/11/2023 Works Tender for the Renovation Works at 111 Dun Na hInse, Ennis, Co. Clare €266,079.00 Springridge Construction ltd
Unit B2, Smithstown Industrial Estate, Shannon, Co. Clare
V14 YC53

23/11/2023 Services Provision of Services for Lift Maintenance and Repair Services €65,000.00 Infinity Lifts Ltd Fergus Lodge, Clonroad, Ennis, Co Clare.

05/12/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  3 Main Street, 
Broadford, Co. Clare

€40,320.00 Alan Cummins Ltd., Rinnerinagh, Fountain, Ennis, Co. Clare

06/12/2023 Services Mars Cinema Feasibility Study €30,000.00 Tourism Development International
Fitzwilliam Hall, Tourism Development International, Fitzwilliam Pl, Dublin, 
D02 T292

18/12/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  8 Lus na Si, Mitown 
Malbay, Co. Clare

€38,180.00
Fitzpatrick Plumbing & Heating Contractors 
Ltd.

Gortmore, Ennis, Co. Clare

19/12/2023 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2023: Casual Vacant House:  51 Pella Road, Kilrush, 
Co. Clare

€95,500.00 Damien Honan Plant & Construction Ltd. Moyasta, Co. Clare

Clare County Council - Contracts over €25,000 ex VAT in value - Q4 2023

Page 1 of 1


	Q4 2023

